Dated: -



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN: 1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)19/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2019/ To Shri Ashish Sharma, S/o. Late Kumresh Sharma, H.No.814/18, Adarsh Nagar,

Near Radha Nagar Pulia, By-pass Road, Bulandshahr.

U.P-203001.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dt. 27.12.2018, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005, has been received by this Commissionerate on 22.02.2019 which was transferred by the CPIO & Deputy Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata vide their letter under F.No.V(30)26/CGST /Pr. CCO/RTI/Jan-2019/Kol/3390-02 dt. 22.02.2019. The said RTI application has been registered at this office vide Registration No. 16/RTI/Kol-North/19 dt. 25.02.2019.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (P&E), CGST & Central Excise, Kolkata North Commissionerate on 06.03.2019 under C.No.II(39)23-ET/RTI/CGST/KolNorth/2017/6365 dt. 06.03.2019 is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri Sydney D'Silva, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CE, Room No. 117, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo-01 (One) Sheet.

Yours faithfully,

sdt

(Samiran Roy)
CPIO & Assistant Commissioner
CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above/ The No. - The Superint

Dated (8 MAR 2019

The Superintendent, Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri Ashish Sharma dt. 27.12.2018 along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed five sheets).

2. The CPIO & Joint Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

(Samiran Roy) 878719

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.



भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दूसरा वल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर, बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – 700 107

GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. V (30)26/CGST/Pr. CCO/RTI/Jan-19/Kol/

Date: 22.02.2019

LEB SOJO

Shri Ashish Sharma

H.No. 814/18, Adarsh Nagar, Near Radha Nagar, Pulia, By Pass Road, Bulandshahr, UP-203001.

Sir.

Sub: RTI Application dated 27.12.2018 filed by Shri Ashish Sharma under Right to Information Act 2005 - req.

Please refer to your RTI application on the above mentioned subject. The above mentioned application have been transferred to this CPIO vide letter under F.No. 8/B/03/HRD (HRM)/2014/Pt.1 dated 21.01.2019 by Shri Virendra Arora, CPIO & Assistant Director, Ministry of Finance, CBEC, DGHRD, 507/8, Deep Sikha, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008. The application was received at this end on 19.02.2019 and has subsequently been registered at this office vide Regn. No.93/RTI/CGST/CC/KOL/2018 dated 21.02.2019.

The information sought on point no. 1,2,4 & 6 in your RTI application are not available with this CPIO and may be available with the CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri, Audit-I, Audit-II, Appeal-I, Appeal-II, Siliguri Appeals, Durgapur Audit Commissionerates under Kolkata Zone. Accordingly, copy of your application is being transferred to the CPIO of the above mentioned Commissionerates, for providing you the requisite information directly under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the reply provided by this CPIO, you are at liberty to prefer an appeal within 30 days to the 1st Appellate Authority Mr. K.G.V.N. Suryateja, Joint Commissioner, Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of CGST, Kolkata Zone, Kendriya GST Bhawan, 2nd floor, 180 Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, R.B. Connector, Kolkata -700107

Yours Sincerely,

(Md. Faizul Haque) CPIO & Joint Commissioner (In-Situ). CCO, Kolkata Zone

dt. 25-02. 2019

6. No. V (30)26/CGST/Pr. CCO/RTI/Jan-19/Kol/

Date: 22.02.2019

Copy to:

1. The CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX; Solkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri, Audit-I, Audit-II, Appeal-II, Appeal-II, Siliguri Appeals, Durgapur Audit Commissionerates with request to provide information on point no. 1,2,4 & 6 directly to the applicant within the stipulated time provided under the RTI Act under intimation to this office. Copy of the said RTI application of Shri Ashish Sharma is enclosed herewith.

 Shri Virendra Arora, CPIO & Assistant Director, Ministry of Finance, CBEC, DGHRD, 507/8, Deep Sikha, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 with reference to the letter F.No. 8/B/03/HRD (HRM)/2014/Pt.1 dated 21.01.2019.

Yours Faithfully,

(Md. Faizul Haque)

<u>CPIO & Joint Commissioner (In-Situ),</u>

<u>CCO, Kolkata Zone</u>

Governme Ministry

Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Revenue
Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs

Directorate General of Human Resource Development 507/8, Deep Shikha, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Dated: 21.01.2019

. श्रोद्धाः विकास

F. No. 8/B/03/HRD (HRM)/2014/Pt. 1/

To,

Sh Ashish Sharma, H.No. 814/18, Adarsh nagar, Nr. Radha Nagar Pulia, By pass road, Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh-203001

Sub:- Information under Right to Information Act, 2005:-regarding

Sir.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 27.12.2018 received in this office on 11.01.2019 through the Assistant Director, DGHRD(HRM-I), CBIC vide his letter no. F.No.128/1/BVS/HRD(HRM-I)/misc./2017/144 dated 10.01.2019. It is informed that

Para 1,2, 4 & 6: The desired information is not available in this office. It may be available with the CPIO, All CCAs. Your application is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs to provide information directly to you.

Para 3: It is informed that the desired information is being sought from the concerned section. It will be provided to you as soon as it is received.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may file an appeal before Sh Sanjeev K. Singh, First Appellate Authority O/o The ADG (HRM), DGHRD, Bhai Veer Singh Sahitya Sadan, 3rd Floor, Bhai Veer Singh Marg, Gole Market, New Delhi within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Virendra Arora)
CPIO & Assistant Director

Copy to:-

1. The CPIO, All CCAs with request to provide information in respect of para 1, 2, 4 & 6 directly to the applicant. (Copy of RTI enclosed)

(Virendra Arbia)
CPIO & Assistant Director

CPRO Cum Chairman, Central Board of Indirect taxes & Customs) Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India., North Block, New Delhi.

(6,22,233) () 6,7 · · · of 2000 631578

1. FULL NAME OF APPLICANT:

Ashish Sharma (32 yrs) s/o. (Late) Shri Kumresh

Sharma, 2. ADDRESS

: H.No. 814/18, Adarsh Nagar, Near Radha Nagar

Pulia, By-paas Road, Bulandshahr, U.P.

3. PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION REQUIRED:-

(i) Subject matter of information: The information is sought in respect of post of LDC/UDC/Inspector in the Customs , Central Excise (Now the CGST) to be filled / filled through Compensation grounds during 2014-15- 2018-19(till date)-

ر 01.Total number of vacancies in existence for the year 2014-15 to 2018-19 (till date) in respect of Compensatory grounds, Commissionerate -wise in each zone in India zone of Customs, Central Excise & Service tax.

02. (a) As per the norms the available percentage of vacancies to be filled on Compensation grounds according to the sanction strength in each zone of CGST(erstwhile Central Excise & Customs) in respect of post of LDC/UDC/Inspector

total vacancies filled by each zone (Zone -wise) during 2014-15 to till date in respect of post of LDC/UDC/Inspector.

(c) The number of vacancies transferred from one zone to another zone for above period in respect of post of LDC/UDC/Inspector.

The vacancies available but not filed by the Zonal officer in respect of post of

03. The attested copy of Commissionerate wise yearly/ quarterly/monthly reports (each commissionerate in respect of each zones) for the last two years submitted by Zonal officer to DG HRD, ministry of Finance, Govt. of India and other formations time to time.

04. The seniority wise list of name of candidates awaiting their recruitment/selection on accounts of compensatory basis in respect of post of LDC/UDC/Inspector in each zone in respect of post of LDC/UDC/Inspector.

06. Name and date of appointment of the persons selected out of above list for above period in respect of LDC/UDC/Inspector.

ii) Period to which the information relates :2014-15- 2018-19(till date).

4. WHETHER THE APPLICANT IS BELOW POVERTY LINE: No.

(If yes, attach a photocopy of the proof thereof)

-AF 27/12/12 (Achish Shaking)

Place : Bulandshahr

Date 27-12-12

Meb No - 9761936733

Signature of the applicant

R-713/19



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेतटर, कोलकाता - 700 107

Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-8137:: Fax No. 033-2441-6870

C. No.II(39)23-ET/RTI/CGST/Kol North/2017

Date:

- 6 MAR 2019

To The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & CX Kolkata North Kolkata - 700 107.

Sub: RTI application dated 27.12.2018 filed by Shri Ashish Sharma, S/o Late Kumresh Sharma, H.No.814/18, Adarsh Nagar, Nr. Radha Nagar Pulia, Bypass Rd, Bulandshahar, UP- 203 001, transfer under Sec. (6)3 of RTI Act, 2005- Reg.

Please refer to your office letter C.No. V(30)19/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/2019/5533 dated 26.02.2019 on the captioned subject.

The information is sought in respect of post of LDC/UDC/Inspector of CGST & CX to be filled/filled through Compassionate Ground during 2014-15 to 2018-19 (till date).

The post of LDC is fully promotional post since cadre restructuring in 2002; the post of UDC is abolished in cadre restructuring 2002 and the Cadre Controlling Authority of Inspector grade is Howrah CGST Commissionerate.

The matter of information sought for is not available in this office.

This is for information and necessary action please.

(TAPASH BISWAS)

Assistant Commissioner (P&E)

CGST & CX :: Kolkata North